
  Page 1 of 2 

 

 

Amendment 2 
to 

Installation Agreement  
between 

The City of San Leandro and Climatec LLC 

 

The Installation Agreement between the City of San Leandro and Climatec LLC dated September 21, 2020 is amended 
to include an additional scope of work described in this document.   

The contract price for this additional work is Seven Hundred Fifteen Thousand Four Hundred Forty Five and 00/100 
dollars ($715,445.00).   

Both parties will meet after the execution of this document to mutually agree on a final project schedule.   

All other terms and conditions of the original contract remain in effect.   

 

City of San Leandro     Climatec LLC 

 

By: ____________________________   By: __________________________________ 
  Signature      Signature 

 

Print Name:  __________________________  Print Name: ___________________________ 

Title:               __________________________  Title:              ___________________________ 

Date:             __________________________  Date:          ________________________ 

  



  Page 2 of 2 

SAN LEANDRO AMENDMENT 2 

MODIFIED SCOPE 

BioGas to RNG 

Provide and install necessary plant infrastructure to allow for increased production of Renewable Natural Gas 
from the current facility biogas supply of 100 cfm to now, 200 cfm.  

NEW SCOPE 

To support the modified scope: 

 Ferric Chloride System 

o Provide and install necessary plant infrastructure to store and inject ferric chloride chemical. Scope 
of Work includes: 

 Provide and Install one (1) 6,650 gallon ferric chloride double walled polyethylene tank 

 Provide and install concrete equipment pad for the chemical tank 

 Provide and install one (1) ferric chloride metering pump 

 Provide and install required chemical injection piping 

 Electrical conductors and required panels/connections 

Scope Assumptions: 

o The tank and metering pump will be located directly north of the grit handling facility 

o Chemical injection point will be in the grit handling structure 

o Existing electrical conduit from the grit handling structure to the electrical building will be utilized 
for required wiring 

o All required containment redundancy will occur with a double walled tank vessel. 

 


	San Leandro Amendment 2
	Modified Scope
	NEW Scope


